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CHAPTER 616 If you do not segggxt of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 852, A.] [Published August 20, 1953.
CHAPTER 616

AN ACT to amend and to repeal various provisions of the statutes, relating to appro-
priations for the purposes of making miscellaneous corrections and harmonizing
schedules with the body of chapter 20.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in semate and assembly, do enact as
Jollows:
Secrion 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 22a) is amended by striking the letter “C”.

Secron 2. 20.005 (1) (b) (lines 30, 42, 341 and 371) statute references are
amended to read:
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20.005 (1) (b)
Statute reference

30 2018 * * * (16)
42 (2) (a)

341 20,625 (1)

371 20.07 (9) (a)

Seerion 3. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 49) is amended to read:

49 Operation (1) (503,595) * * * (506,595)

Secrion 4. 20.03 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

2003 (3) On July 1, * * * 1953, for the biennium ending June 30, 1955,
$100,000 for the improvement, repair and maintenance of state-owned military lands
or buildings.

Secrion 5. 20161 of the statutes is amended to read:

20.161 There is appropriated from the general fund to the Wisconsin academy of
sciences, arts and letters on July 1, 1951, $5,000, as a nonlapsing appropriation and on
July 1, 1953, for the biennium ending June 30, 1955, $3,000 for printing and other
necessary expenses to earry out its work, but no part of this appropriation shall be paid
out of the state treasury until necessary to pay actual claims duly audited by the depart-
ment of budget and aceounts.

SecrioN 6. 20.18 (1), (4), (5) (a) and (11) of the statutes are amended to read:

2018 (1) On July 1, * * * 1953, for the biennium ending June 30, 1955,
$9,315,400 for state aid for dependent children and in addition thereto all moneys re-
ceived from the federal government for this purpose, to be expended according to the
provisions of s. 49.19 and s. 49.40.

(4) For state and federal aid to the blind, on July 1, * * * 1953, for the bien-
nium ending June 30, 1955, $680,700, and in addition thereto all moneys received from
the federal government for aid to the blind, to be expended according to the provisions
of s. 49.18 and s. 49.40.

(5) (a) On July 1, * * * 1953, for the biennium ending Jume 30, 1955,
$22,365,300, and in addition thereto all moneys received from the federal government to
mateh expenditures of the state and its political subdivisions for state and federal aid
for old-age assistance, to be allotted according to the provisions of s. 49.38 and s.
49.40.

(11) On July 1, * * * 1953, for the bienmium ending June 30, 1955, $991,300
as state aid for aid to totally and permanently disabled persons and in' addition any
moneys received from the federal government for such purposes, to be allotted and paid
to counties upon certification of the state department of public welfare in accordance .
with the provisions of s. 49.61.

SecrioN 7. 20.25 (4) of the statutes is repealed.

SectioN 8. 20.275 of the statutes is amended to read:

20.275 There is appropriated from the general fund to school districts entitled there-
to under s. 40.21 (2b) * * * annually, beginning July 1, 1953, $20,000 to pay tuition
and transportation as provided in said section upon certification of the state superin-
tendent.

SEcTION 9. 20.61 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

2061 (4) * * * OnJuly 1, * * * 1953, for the biennium ending June 30,
1955, $5,000 to the Wisconsin potato grower’s association, for the promotion of the
potato growing interests of the state as provided in s. 94.80.

Secrion 10. 86.24 (1), (2), (3) and (5) of the statutes of 1951 are reenacted as
printed in the 1951 statutes; and 86.24 (4) of the statutes of 1951 is renumbered 86.34
(4) and reenacted as set forth in SECTION 27 of ch. 318, laws of 1953 (Bill No. 140, A.).

Approved July 21, 1953.
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